



/Specific Parts

NO.	Part NO.	PartName	Description	(Number)		
				three-thread	four-thread	five-thread
1	206163600	Presser Foot Assy.	0	0	1	
2	206163620	Connection	0	0	1	
3	206163629	Screw M3.5 × 7.5	0	0	1	
4	206163641	Pin	0	0	1	
5	20711008	SMT/Bx 44	0	0	1	
6	20711051	Fabric Guard	0	0	1	
7	20701054	Baseboard	0	0	1	
8	20701055	Baseboard	0	0	1	
9	20820002	Pin	0	0	3	
10	20712052	Finger Guard	0	0	1	
11	20711953	Spring	0	0	1	
12	207511020	Screw M3 × 4	0	0	1	
13	207520010	Screw	0	0	1	
14	xxxxxxx	Presser Foot Assy.	0	0	1	
15	207511038	Screw (Bolt) 4.0x7	0	0	1	
16	20716063	Plate	0	0	1	
17	20716100	Pin	10	0	1	
18	207511038	Screw	0	0	1	
19	20716064	Fabric Guard	0	0	1	
20	20716061	Baseboard	0	0	1	
21	20716065	Baseboard	0	0	1	
22	207520022	Pin	0	0	1	
23	207516011	SMT/B7 × 44	0	0	1	
24	207520021	Pin	0	0	1	
25	20721012	Spring	0	0	1	
26	20716032	Baseboard	0	0	1	
27	20716036	Baseboard	0	0	1	
28	20716026	Finger Guard	0	0	1	
29	20716057	Spring	0	0	1	
30	207511009	Presser Foot Assy.	0	0	1	
31	20716082	Screw	0	0	1	
32	20716051	Screw	0	0	1	
33	20716092	Plate Spring	0	0	1	
34	20716081	Presser Foot	0	0	1	
35	207530026	SM3/2F × 5v × 5.5	0	0	1	
36	2070208	Pin	0	0	1	
37	20716079	Baseboard	0	0	1	
38	207516072	Pin	0	0	1	
39	20716080	Baseboard	0	0	1	
40	20721014	Spring	0	0	1	
41	20721050	Spring	0	0	1	

NO.	Part NO.	PartName	Description	(Number)		
				three-thread	four-thread	five-thread
1	211310020		Vacuum Cleaner Assembly	1	1	1
2	xxxxxxx		Lint Collector Assembly	1	1	1
3	xxxxxxx		Hose	1	1	1

NO.	Part NO.	PartName	Description	(Number)		
				three-thread	four-thread	five-thread
1	211312202		Presser foot cylinder holder	1	1	1
2	20711201		Presser foot living sleeve	1	1	1
3	211313042		Presser foot cylinder	1	1	1
4	208166	M5x22	Screw	2	2	2
5	21145012		Joint	2	2	2
6	21145025		Free wear cylinder with sleeve thread	1	1	1
7	21104039	M4	Nut	1	1	1
8	R09022		Nut	1	1	1
9	21112047		Top loose wire	1	1	1
10	21128004		Washer	1	1	1
11	211520003		Screw	1	1	1
12	21128005		Washer	1	1	1
13	21127015		Spring	1	1	1
14	21123048		Slack wire	1	1	1
15	21128005		Washer	1	1	1
16	R09032	M4	Nut	1	1	1
17	0145217		Washer	1	1	1
18	21145001		Flow control valve	1	1	0
19	21136001		Joint	1	1	0
20	21251002	(3k 5)	Label	0	23	0
21	21116203		Padding block	1	1	0
22	211511001		Screw	1	1	0
23	211162010		Presser Foot Assy	0	1	0
24	21122049		Bracket	1	1	1
25	211120430	K5	KS components	1	1	0
26	2071206100	KH	KH components	0	0	1
27	207511026	MxK12	Screw	2	2	2
28	207511011	M4 × 5	Screw	1	1	1
28	211112027		Presser safety switch holder	1	1	1
29	210011025		Presser foot safety switch (K5/2)	1	1	1
30	21101203		Magnetic iron	1	1	1
31	21111006		Bracket	1	1	1
32	20612052		Washer	1	1	1
33	207511007	M4x7.5	Screw	1	1	1
34	21145011		Flow control valve assembly	1	1	1
35	21129031		Clamp	1	1	1
36	21110060		Interconnecting device	1	1	1
37	207511007	M4x7.5	Screw	3	3	3
38	---	M3 × 5	Screw	1	1	1
39	207130017		Magnetic iron	1	1	1
40	20629003		Latching clamps	3	3	3
41	20701206		Bracket	1	1	1
42	21130022		Receiver Attachment(Back)	1	1	1
43	21112014		Bracket	1	1	1
44	21130301		Receiver Attachment(front)	1	1	1
45	201002	M4 × 6.5	Screw	1	1	1
46	500003	M3 × 5.4	Screw	2	2	2
47	207511007	M4x7.5	Screw	2	2	2
48	21130307		LOTH plate assembly	1	1	1
49	21112017		Bracket	1	1	1
50	500060	M4 × 10	Screw	1	1	1
51	505109	M5x35	Screw	2	2	2
52	20728021	M12	Washer	4	4	4
53	2111024		Bracket	2	2	2
54	211300360	M5 × 14	Operation Panel	1	1	1
55	12012333		Holder	1	1	1
56	21129001		Holder	1	1	1
60	20712031		Washer	1	1	1

/Suction of dust collection device

NO.	Part NO.	PartName	Description	(Number)		
				three-thread	four-thread	five-thread
1	13812113		Drawer slider	2	2	2
2	318X32		Screw	6	6	6
3	13812114		Plastic drawer	1	1	1

NO.	Part NO.	PartName	Description	three-thread	four-thread	five-thread
4		入鎖前蓋組	Slitcase Assembly	2	0	2
5		入鎖後蓋組	Slitcase Back Assembly	1	1	1
6		旋轉器	Rotary Assembly	1	1	1
7		筒狀零件	Tube	1	1	1
8		彈簧	Spring	2	2	2
9		筒狀零件	Tube	1	1	1
10		筒狀零件	Tube	1	1	1
11		筒狀零件	Tube	1	1	1
12		筒狀零件	Tube	1	1	1
13	XXXXXXX	筒狀零件	Tube	1	1	1
14		筒狀零件	Tube	1	1	1
15		筒狀零件	Tube	1	1	1
16	20700214		Joint	2	2	2
17	20700206		Joint	1	1	1
18	20700222		Flow control valve	2	2	2
19	20700223		Flow control valve	1	1	1

NO.	Part NO.	PartName	Description	three-thread	four-thread	five-thread
1	20131044	1.5mm	Hexagonal wrench/1.5mm	1	1	1
2	20131044		Screwdriver 'S'	1	1	1
3	12111002		Machine head cover	1	1	1
4	20713047		screw driver - L	1	1	1
5	20713048		Oil container	1	1	1
6	20713048		Oil container	1	1	1
7	2071029		Fundish	1	1	1
8	010742	(ALU)	1Wrench	1	1	1
9	2071044	R.795-1908	Internal spanner	1	1	1
10	2071044	2mm	Hexagonal wrench/2mm	1	1	1
11	2071042	3mm	Hexagonal wrench/3mm	1	1	1
12	2071047	4mm	Hexagonal wrench/4mm	1	1	1
13	2071056	5mm	Hexagonal wrench/5mm	1	1	1
14	20736330		Controller	1	1	1
15	20736335		Pull rod	1	1	1
16	2071002		Attachment box	1	1	1
17	2071054	R.795-1919	Chain	1	1	1
18	20731052		Needle threader	0	0	1
19	2071062		Plastic machine head bag	1	1	1
20	310X36		Screw	4	4	4
21			Needle	4	4	4

NO.	Part NO.	PartName	Description	(Number)		
				three-thread	four-thread	five-thread
1	13812113		Drawer slider	2	2	2
2	318X32		Screw	6	6	6
3	13812114		Plastic drawer	1	1	1

/machine stand table assy

NO.	Part NO.	PartName	Description	three-thread	four-thread	five-thread
4	138321500		Upper stand (left)	1	1	1
5	151001	MB*11	Bob washer assembly MB*11	12	12	12
6	138321200		Lower stand (left)	1	1	1
7	13832104		Bobber cover	4	4	4
8	10132016		Stand height adjusting base	4	4	4
9	13832105		Large pedal pad cushion	1	1	1
10	13832103		Large pedal bracket	1	1	1
11	13832106		Large pedal pad	1	1	1
12	102075	MB*16	Bob washer assembly MB*11	2	2	2
13	1383210700		Bobber assembly	4	4	4
14	13832106		Lower bar	2	2	2
15	13832118		Bob plate	2	2	2
16	21222001		Small pedal	1	1	1
17	20712126		Small pedal bracket	1	1	1
18	101010		Nut	4	4	4
19	138321030		Lower stand(right)	1	1	1
20	13832111		Front bar	1	1	1
21	1383210700		Upper stand(right)	1	1	1
22	131001		Screw	6	6	6
23	xxxxxxx		Table	1	1	1
24	xxxxxxx		Transmission	1	1	1
25	207111300		Motor connecting rod	1	1	1
26	201310290		Presser chain components	2	2	2
27	13832102		Bob plate	2	2	2
28	13832129		Table cover	4	4	4

C5S標準度量零件表

型号	脚架	针板	送布牙组件	压脚组件	上弯针	下弯针	喂线零件	针夹	针头
Model	TABLE	NEEDLE PLATE	FEED ASSEMBLY	FOOT ASSEMBLY	UPPER LOOPER	LOWER LOOPER	CHAINSTITCH	NEEDLE CLIP	NEEDLE
138321500	2	4	21115201	20710000	20717000	20717000	---	20724002	DC527411
138321200	2	4	21115201	21110000	20717000	20717000	---	20724002	DC527411